(0)-4526

O 0 9 N N R W e

N N [\®) (\] N (\®] N N N [a—y [ [a—y [a—y [y [a— [u—y [on—y [ [y
o0 ~J (@) ¥, H=N W \®] pnd (] O o0 ~J (@)Y (¥ BN W N p— (an]

e

N§. OW ~ /OZC/‘§ | ElLED
oot ;F ILED

NO

96 OCT 24 - A’.O 03

STATE OF NEVADA,
DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING
& REHABILITATION
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION,
| , Plaintiff,
vs. JUDGMENT

TAHOE TEMPS, INC.,
: Defendant.
/

THIS MATTER having come on in accordance with the provisions of Section

612.630, Nevada Revised Statutes, by way of a Certificate of Judgment filed herein on

/ O/ ad/ q/@ , and it appearing from the record that the defendant, Tahoe Temps, Inc.
see attached Affidavit of Debtor Information referred hereto as Exhibit A, was given notice
of more than fifteen (15) days pridr to this proceeding, by registered mail addressed to the
last known address of Rosemary Valne, Resident Agent, as appears more fully from the
Affidavit of Valerie Noyes, on file herein,‘and that said Tahoe Temps, Inc. was an employer
as defined in Chapter 612, Nevada Revised Statutes, and is indebted to the Employment
Security Division of the State of Nevada for contributions to the Nevada Unemployment
Compensation Fund, ‘and interest and forfeit thereon, and contributions to the Claimant
Employment Fund, in the total amount of One Thousand Two Hundrgd Eighty-five and 62/100
Dollars ($1,285.62); and it further appearing that the entry of Judgment herein is m-andatory

and required by Statute.

Page 1 of 2 399521
BK1096PGL3BS




(0)-4526

© 0 N N W b W N e

(\®] N () N N N N N N [u— [a—y [a—y [a— . [y [u—y [u—y [y [u—
o0 ~J (@) W SN w N et () O 00 ~J (@) ¥, BN W N — o

@

NOW, THEREFORE, Judgment is hereby awarded to plaintiff, STATE OF

| NEVADA, EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION, against the defendant, Tahoe Temps, Inc. in

the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-five and 62/100 Dolla(s ($1,285.62), with

interest thereon at the legal rate in accordance with the provisions of the aforesaid Chapter

612, Nevada Revised Statutes. , ’
DONE at W,M’%é%(_) , NEVADA, this dé__ ""ifday
of &CJ : [ q Q ‘

SEAL
Clerk of the Q«%/

Judicial Dlstrlct Court of the

State of Nevad d for
the County of ( \Mg&ﬁ‘

Return to:

Employment Security Division
500 East Third Street
Carson City, Nevada 89713

149123.00

Page 2 6f 2 | : 399521




(0)-4526

0 9 N B A WL

O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

o

IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE
OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

STATE OF NEVADA,
DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING

& REHABILITATION
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION,
: : Plaintiff,
vs.
TAHOE TEMPS, INC.,
Defendant.
/
AFFIDAVIT
OF DEBTOR INFORMATION
STATE OF NEVADA )
: ) ss.
CARSON CITY )

Valerie Noyes, being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says:

That he/she is a Contributions Examiner in the Employment Security Division, State of
Nevada, in the Central Office at Carson City, Nevada, and states that Employment Security
Division records contain the following information for Tahoe Temps, Inc., the Judgment
debtor:

a) Address: PO Box 9600, Minden, NV 89423-9600
b) Social Security Number: Not Known

c) Driver's License Number and State of Issuance: Not Known

Page 1 of 2

EbiA 399521
BK 1 096P5L387




1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

(0)-4526  iFylm

d) Date of Birth: Not Known

Valerie Noyes, Contributions Eaminer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
21st day of October, 1996.

@///// OIiiZliah?/

MGtary Public in and for Carson CHy, State
of Nevada e _

&\ JOANNE BRENTLINGER
2.5 Notary Public - State of Nevada
kele7/ Appoiniment Rscordeq in County of Carson O
96-2938-3 . My Appainiment Expires Juns 5, 2000

sf

Return to:

Employment Security Division
500 East Third Street

Carson City, Nevada 89713

149123.00

REQUESTED BY .
SHede of Nevo iek
IN GFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS £C.. NEVADA -

Page 2 of 2 96 UGI'24 P2:56
Exhibit A LINDA SLATER
RECORDER
399521
PAIDLD DEPUTY

N~




