\mathcal{O}
10 tee
The mount
No tee Employment
CONTE DI

Tasmy	
J	
. 1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
13	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

26

27

28

(O)-4526

No. 96-CU-0295	
Dept	FILED NO
•	'96 OCT 24 A10:03
	BARBARA REED CLERK

IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE
OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

STATE OF NEVADA,
DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING
& REHABILITATION
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION,

Plaintiff,

1 1

TAHOE TEMPS, INC.,

Defendant.

THIS MATTER having come on in accordance with the provisions of Section 612.630, Nevada Revised Statutes, by way of a Certificate of Judgment filed herein on LOJBL, and it appearing from the record that the defendant, Tahoe Temps, Inc. see attached Affidavit of Debtor Information referred hereto as Exhibit A, was given notice of more than fifteen (15) days prior to this proceeding, by registered mail addressed to the last known address of Rosemary Valne, Resident Agent, as appears more fully from the Affidavit of Valerie Noyes, on file herein, and that said Tahoe Temps, Inc. was an employer as defined in Chapter 612, Nevada Revised Statutes, and is indebted to the Employment Security Division of the State of Nevada for contributions to the Nevada Unemployment Compensation Fund, and interest and forfeit thereon, and contributions to the Claimant Employment Fund, in the total amount of One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-five and 62/100 Dollars (\$1,285.62); and it further appearing that the entry of Judgment herein is mandatory and required by Statute.

Page 1 of 2

399521

JUDGMENT

1	NOW, THEREFORE, Judgment is hereby awarded to plaintiff, STATE OF
2	NEVADA, EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION, against the defendant, Tahoe Temps, Inc. in
3	the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-five and 62/100 Dollars (\$1,285.62), with
4	interest thereon at the legal rate in accordance with the provisions of the aforesaid Chapter
5	612, Nevada Revised Statutes.
6	DONE at Mindow, NEVADA, this 24th day
7	of 1996
8	SEAL
9	Carry .
10	Clerk of the Judicial District Court of the
11	State of Nevada in and for the County of
12	
13	
14	Return to: -Employment Security Division
15	500 East Third Street
16	Carson City, Nevada 89713
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	149123.00
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	Page 2 of 2

399521

1	IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE
2	OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
3	
4	
5	STATE OF NEVADA,
6	DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT, TRAINING & REHABILITATION
7	EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION, Plaintiff,
8	VS.
9	TAHOE TEMPS, INC.,
10	
11	Defendant.
12	AFFIDAVIT OF DEBTOR INFORMATION
13	STATE OF NEVADA)
14	CARSON CITY) ss.
15	
16	
17	Valerie Noyes, being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says:
18	That he/she is a Contributions Examiner in the Employment Security Division, State of
19	Nevada, in the Central Office at Carson City, Nevada, and states that Employment Security
20	Division records contain the following information for Tahoe Temps, Inc., the Judgment
21	debtor:
22	a) Address: PO Box 9600, Minden, NV 89423-9600
23	b) Social Security Number: Not Known
24	c) Driver's License Number and State of Issuance: Not Known
25	
26	
27	Page 1 of 2
28	Exhibit A 399521

BK 1 0 9 6 PG 4 3 8 7

1 Date of Birth: Not Known d) 2 3 4 Valerie Noyes, Contributions Examiner 5 6 7 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of October, 1996. 8 9 Notary Public in and for Carson City, State 10 of Nevada 11 JOANNE BRE<mark>NTLINGE</mark>R 12 Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in County of Carson Chy My Appointment Expires June 6, 2000 13 14 sf 15 Return to: 16 **Employment Security Division** 500 East Third Street 17 Carson City, Nevada 89713 18 19 149123.00 20 21 22 23 24 te of Nevada 25 IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO.. NEVADA 26 27 '96 OCT 24 P2:56 Page 2 of 2 28 Exhibit A LINDA SLATER RECORDER 399521 BK 1096PG4388

(O)-4526